Record Index

as of 3/24/2023

Page 1 of 1

Administrative Proceeding File No: 3-18733

Respondents:

American Locker Group, Inc.; INTREorg Systems, Inc.; and Pegasi Energy Resources Corp.

Filed Date	Event Description	Release No
9/7/2018 23:20	Order Instituting Administrative Proceedings and Notice of Hearing Pursuant to Section 12(j) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	34-84064
9/7/2018 23:21	Division of Enforcement's Letters to Respondents dated 9/10/2018	
9/17/2018 17:09	Answer of INTREorg Systems, Inc. to Order Instituting Administrative Proceeding, with Exhibit A	
9/18/2018 15:29	Declaration of Neil J. Welch, Jr. to Assist Secretary with Record of Service, with Exhibit 1-3	
9/25/2018 17:13	Notice of Appearance, Robert J. Flynn, Jr., Esq., on behalf of INTREorg Systems, Inc. (fax copy; hard copy rcv'd 9/26/18)	
10/3/2018 16:13	Supplemental Answer of Respondent INTREorg Systems, Inc. with Exhibit A	
10/10/2018 8:36	Second Supplemental Answer of Respondent INTREorg Systems, Inc., with Exhibit A (fax copy; hard copy rcvd 10/12/18)	
10/18/2018 17:11	Division and Respondent INTREorg Systems, Inc.'s Report on Prehearing Conference	
11/7/2018 17:18	Scheduling Order	34-84552
11/14/2018 16:23	Division's Motion for Summary Disposition and Brief in Support	
11/14/2018 16:25	Declaration of Neil J. Welch, Jr. in Support of Division's Motion for Summary Disposition, with Exhibits 1 - 5	
12/11/2018 15:55	Order to Show Cause	34-84799
12/11/2018 17:10	Opposition to Motion for Summary Disposition and Brief in Support and Declarations (fax; hard copy rec'd 12/12/2018)	
12/19/2018 11:37	Division's Reply Brief in Reply on its Motion for Summary Disposition	
1/16/2019 9:25	Order	34-84986
1/30/2019 9:26	Order	34-85007
7/12/2019 12:56	Opinion of The Commission as to American Locker Group, Inc. and Pegasi Energy Resources Corp and Order Imposing Remedial Sanctions on American Locker Group, Inc. and Pegasi Energy Resources Corp.	34-86367
4/14/2020 8:47	Joint Waiver of Paper Service	
4/26/2021 15:53	Notice of Appearance, Christopher Bruckmann and Sandhya C. Harris, as Co-Counsel, on behalf of the Division	